
Startmilen 1989-04-08 Resultat
Män 10 km

Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid
1 1 Kjell-Arne Sjögren Glanshammars IF 30:41,4
2 2 Karl-Inge Nilsson Kvarnsvedens GoIF 30:48,2
3 3 Esa Kousko Högbo GIF 30:58,4
5 4 Christer Skoog Enhörna IF 31:51,3
9 5 Steven Dietch Stockholm 32:37,7

11 6 Torbjörn Palmberg HBK Runners 32:41,9
12 7 Markku Jäsperi Brevens IF 32:45,3
14 8 Peter Virtanen Glanshammars IF 32:53,4
17 9 Krister Jönsson Örebro AIK 33:02,8
18 10 Raimo Huhtakangas Granbergsdals IF 33:27,2
19 11 Pekka Romppainen IF Hagen 33:29,4
24 12 Christer Johansson Glanshammars IF 34:02,5
25 13 Torbjörn Jansson Fjugesta IF 34:03,7
26 14 Björn Robinsson Granbergsdals IF 34:05,6
28 15 Jesper Johansson LGIF 34:10,7
30 16 Lars Karlsson OK Tor 34:32,2
32 17 Roger Thomasson IF Göta Fritid 34:40,2
33 18 Thomas Eriksson Brevens IF 34:51,4
34 19 Rolf-Arne Bornebratt IFK Skövde 34:53,6
37 20 Lars Pettersson IF Kville 34:57,4
40 21 Patrik Andersson LGIF 34:58,7
44 22 Lars Andersson Storådalens SK 35:27,8
45 23 Lennart Persson Bråtens IK 35:29,9
46 24 Anders Kåhre LGIF 35:30,5
47 25 Anders Wiberg Örebro AIK 35:32,8
48 26 Björn Nordvall I3 IF 35:37,1
49 27 Thony Sundberg Örebro AIK 35:38,3
55 28 Bosse Blomstedt Brevens IF 35:47,6
65 29 Kjell Svensson Örebro AIK 36:26,2
66 30 Björn Svensson Kisa SK 36:30,2
68 31 Bengt Karlsson Hällefors LK 36:35,5
71 32 Michael Juslin Glanshammars IF 36:52,5
73 33 Kennet Karlsson Örebro AIK 36:57,6
76 34 Thomas Svensson Glanshammars IF 37:00,8
78 35 Conny Johansson Tibro AIK 37:14,4
87 36 Richard Thorsson I3 IF 37:41,0
90 37 Göran Fagerström Brevens IF 37:45,8
93 38 Jyrki Kujansuu I3 IF 37:50,1

113 39 Jonas Eriksson Kumla SF 39:04,9
119 40 Jonny Sten Västerås FIF 39:15,9
120 41 Jens Wegelius Örebro AIK 39:18,0
176 42 Mikael von Elern I3 IF 42:13,7
178 43 Mattias Gullander OK Vivill 42:18,6
196 44 Peter Andersson IF Start 43:43,7
243 45 Håkan Jonsson Örebro AIK 47:18,3



M35 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

4 1 Nils-Erik Moss Ekshärads FI 31:38,6
6 2 Sune Hedman SISU Forshaga 32:08,0
7 3 Anders Andersson Örebro AIK 32:28,7

13 4 Sten Lundberg LGIF 32:47,3
15 5 Leif Sjöberg IF Start 32:55,4
16 6 Frank Hellyes SISU Forshaga 33:01,2
20 7 Roland Thörn Örebro AIK 33:38,3
23 8 Bengt Axelsson Målilla-Mörunda SK 33:59,1
29 9 Christer Lilja Granbergsdals IF 34:13,2
31 10 Tauno Mertala Örebro 34:32,8
35 11 Staffan Häggeborn Västerås FI 34:55,8
38 12 Miguel Martinez Örebro AIK 34:57,9
51 13 Tony Larsson Örebro AIK 35:39,4
53 14 Markku Ojala Granbergsdals IF 35:41,5
75 15 Lars-Inge Wixner Örebro AIK 36:59,3
94 16 Lennart Nilsson Örebro AIK 37:53,1

100 17 Rolf Johansson Örebro AIK 38:07,8
107 18 Kronje Alfredsson IF Göta Fritid 38:47,5
115 19 Markku Nurmelä Lesjöfors Jogging 39:06,5

M40 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

10 1 Lars Pettersson Ekshärads FI 32:40,4
21 2 Armas Tamminen IK Westmannia 33:46,8
22 3 Björn-Erik Frantzén Åsbro GoIF 33:52,5
27 4 Kennet Spärrfelt LFIF 34:10,3
42 5 Anders Jonsson Hovsta IF 35:03,1
43 6 Lennart Larsson Örebro AIK 35:25,9
50 7 Simon Grönros Örebro AIK 35:38,9
56 8 Lasse Boquist SLK Oxelösund 36:03,8
69 9 Jan Malmberg Örebro AIK 36:40,3
77 10 Markku Lehti Granbergsdals IF 37:05,7
83 11 Christer Åström Örebro AIK 37:33,5
84 12 Antti Korhonen Västerås FI 37:37,1

117 13 Bo H Gustavsson Örebro AIK 39:10,8
124 14 Sune Carlsson Brevens IF 39:34,8
134 15 Rune Gustavsson Kisa SK 40:16,8
153 16 Per Bergman Örebro AIK 41:04,6

M45 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

8 1 Stig Jonsson Kisa SK 32:35,1
41 2 Anders Höög IFK Lindesberg 35:00,6
54 3 Stig Himberg Täby LLK 35:44,2
58 4 Lennart Bergner Örebro AIK 36:09,6
60 5 Gösta Carlsson KFUM Örebro 36:16,3
62 6 Stig Holm Tibro AIK 36:19,5



63 7 Per Ljungström Hasselfors GoIF 36:23,3
70 8 Jan Göransson SLK Oxelösund 36:47,8
72 9 Arne Evertsson Storådalens SK 36:54,0

137 10 Rune Samuelsson Kisa SK 40:22,6

M50 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

74 1 Lennart Svensson Sommenbygdens SK 36:58,1
82 2 Jan-Olov Schagerström Örebro AIK 37:31,5
89 3 Evert Moberg IF Göta Fritid 37:45,3

102 4 Göte Ivarsson IF Tivo Karlsborg 38:10,5
110 5 Sven Johansson Tibro AIK 39:00,8
129 6 Agne Wallin Örebro AIK 39:44,4
144 7 Seved Elofsson GoIF Tjalve Norrköping 40:51,4
155 8 Bengt Nyberg Örebro AIK 41:06,5

M60 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

136 1 Bengt Persson Motala AIF 40:21,6
141 2 Gunnar Blomkvist IF Start 40:34,1
157 3 Torsten Svensson Sommenbygdens SK 41:12,5
159 4 Georg Samuelsson SK Ringen Lotorp 41:16,3
186 5 Thage Pehrsson Motala AIF 43:11,0
228 6 Bernt Wigert Motala AIF 46:14,9
240 7 Eskil Karlsson Lesjöfors Jogging 47:08,7
242 8 Arne Larsson Örebro AIK 47:13,6

Kvinnor 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

39 1 Jutta Pedersen Enhörna IF 34:58,3
79 2 Pia Westin IF Göta Fritid 37:15,9
92 3 Charlotte Nilsson IF Start 37:47,8
99 4 Beatris Bjarne Enhörna IF 38:04,7

104 5 Kestin Wålén IFK Likenäs 38:16,6
108 6 Åsa Olsson Örebro 38:50,5
142 7 Sofie Myhrman Strömtorps IK 40:41,4
161 8 Kristina Karlsson Bie GoIF 41:25,3
191 9 Eva Annerbrant Högbo GIF 43:27,2
202 10 Åse Raske IFK Skövde 44:08,3
234 11 Lotta Schagerström Örebro AIK 46:48,9
247 12 Annelie Eriksson Örebro AIK 47:36,6

K35 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

114 1 Berit Nordh Degerfors IF 39:05,4
125 2 Taina Lötjönen IF Västerås 39:36,1
162 3 Monica Andersson IF Kville 41:27,6
183 4 Ann-Britt Eriksson Örebro AIK 42:49,6



250 5 Rose-Marie Hjalmarsson Örebro AIK 47:46,0
258 6 Vuokko Vatikainen Nobel Fritid 48:45,1

K45 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

156 1 Birgitta Jansson Storådalens SK 41:08,2
246 2 Barbro Wiberg Örebro AIK 47:32,7

Motion 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

36 1 Lasse Höög IFK Lindesberg 34:56,9
52 2 Christer Öholm Närkes Kils SK 35:40,0
57 3 Pontus Andersson Garphyttans IF 36:07,7
59 4 Peter Ohlsson Lesjöfors Jogging 36:12,0
61 5 Sören Wessman Frövi IK 36:19,2
64 6 Inge Stolpe Lesjöfors Jogging 36:24,5
67 7 Peter Comét IFK Nora 36:33,2
80 8 Jack Frejd Frövi IK 37:25,5
81 9 Anders Wilhelmsson Pålsboda GoIF 37:28,0
85 10 Anders Larsson Östansjö SK 37:38,2
86 11 Gunnar Bengtsson Göteborg 37:39,9
88 12 Olle Jakobsson Örebro AIK 37:44,4
91 13 Gunnar Eriksson Dickson PSC 37:46,5
95 14 Jörgen Jansson Strömtorps IK 38:00,3
96 15 Peter Wiker Hällefors LK 38:01,6
97 16 Åke Jansson Hällefors LK 38:02,5
98 17 Jan-Olov Håkansson Glanshammars IF 38:03,3

101 18 Östen Johansson Lesjöfors Jogging 38:09,3
103 19 Göte Hellström Vägverkets Fr.för 38:13,1
105 20 Lars Granstedt Karlslunds IF 38:19,5
106 21 Weine Fredriksson Garphyttans IF 38:43,0
109 22 Tomas Lindström Frövi Taxi 38:59,0
111 23 Willy Marolt BK Kelly 39:02,5
112 24 Thomas Johansson Hereford RC 39:02,9
116 25 Fredrik Andersson Kopparbergs IF 39:09,6
118 26 Stig Bystedt Hällefors LK 39:14,8
121 27 Åke Hansson Garphyttans IF 39:22,3
122 28 Karl-Gunnar Agartsson Hardemo 39:30,6
123 29 Magnus Brolin Vintrosa 39:32,9
126 30 Sören Hedberg Hedemora Skidor 39:39,4
127 31 Gunnar Törnqvist Garphyttans IF 39:40,7
128 32 Ludvig Suchomel Tibro 39:42,1
130 33 Torgny Elofsson SLK Oxelösund 39:45,1
131 34 Hans Wirén Örebro 39:49,8
132 35 Sven Pettersson Kumla SF 40:05,2
133 36 Björn Krönerth Hagaby GoIF 40:09,7
135 37 Mats Welander Örebro 40:18,6
138 38 Jan Larsson Hällefors LK 40:23,3
139 39 Greger Arvidsson Storådalens SK 40:27,2



140 40 Kenneth Kjellström Hardemo 40:29,7
143 41 Leif Holm Stiftelsen HB 40:44,6
145 42 Magnus Juhlin IF Start 40:53,1
146 43 Reino Puhakka Granbergsdal 40:54,1
147 44 Lennart Tomasson SK Örnen 40:55,1
148 45 Roger Ekdahl IFK Lindesberg 40:55,9
149 46 Jan Nässén Hällefors RC 40:56,7
150 47 Åke Karlsson FFV AIF 40:57,9
151 48 Lars Lundqvist SJ Örebro 41:00,9
152 49 Torbjörn Evaldsson IFK Nora 41:02,2
154 50 Göte Andersson Lesjöfors Jogging 41:05,2
158 51 Peter Bjuhr Örebro AIK 41:14,5
160 52 Tommy Persson Karlslunds IF 41:21,6
163 53 Sören Asplund Örebro 41:29,1
164 54 Ulf Carlsson Kumla SF 41:36,8
165 55 Fredrick Djupström Korpen flyger IF 41:37,6
166 56 Göte Andersson Garphyttans IF 41:41,8
167 57 Bengt Sternefors Järnvägsmännens IF 41:42,5
168 58 Anders Nygren Motala 41:49,5
169 59 Oiva Kuukasjärvi Glanshammars IF 41:54,7
170 60 Lasse Eriksson Högbo GIF 41:57,6
171 61 Glenn Johansson Gävle 42:00,9
172 62 Roland Bernhardsson Hallsberg 42:03,1
173 63 Thomas Brehmer Örebro 42:06,9
174 64 Peter Eriksson ISB 42:07,7
175 65 Kjell Karlsson Kumla SF 42:11,6
177 66 Henrik Nerpin I3 IF 42:16,3
179 67 Claes G Jernberg Örebro 42:30,2
180 68 Sven-Erik Bergendahl Kvismaredalens IF 42:32,5
181 69 Jaako Massinen Kamewa IF 42:40,0
182 70 Odd Ressem Hällefors LK 42:44,9
184 71 Lennart Jönsson Hallsberg 42:54,1
185 72 Roland Wirén Örebro 43:02,1
187 73 Bengt Dennevi Sköllersta 43:11,9
188 74 Herje Fahlén Kumla 43:15,6
189 75 Perry Eriksson Örebro 43:18,9
190 76 Sven Karlsson Karlskoga 43:24,9
192 77 Kimmo Brandt Stratos IF 43:28,4
193 78 Håkan Flodin Asea Skandia PF 43:31,4
194 79 Dag Renstrand KFUM Örebro 43:32,5
195 80 Lennart Karlsson Brevens IF 43:40,1
197 81 Karl-Gunnar Andersson Samhall/WMP IF 43:44,3
198 82 Tommy Brewitz SLK Oxelösund 43:45,9
199 83 Anders Ejnar LGIF 43:53,3
200 84 Lars-Eric Gustafsson Örebro 43:59,5
201 85 Thomas Johansson SLK Oxelösund 44:04,4
203 86 Lars Ekström Garphyttans IF 44:21,5
204 87 Arvid Grindheim ÖSIF 44:25,2
205 88 Arne Nytting Örebro 44:25,7
206 89 Anders Göransson Karlslunds IF 44:30,1



207 90 Sten-Åke Andersson Brevens IF 44:32,3
208 91 Conny Granath Arboga SK 44:37,8
209 92 Torsten Bergsten Garphyttans IF 44:40,7
210 93 Leif Eriksson SLK Oxelösund 44:42,5
211 94 Wilhelm Sjögren Lesjöfors Jogging 44:57,8
212 95 Rose Marie Enmalm Multi Signal IF 45:01,7
213 96 Georg Dawidsson Vretstorps IF 45:03,2
214 97 Michael Busk Örebro 45:06,1
215 98 K-E Jansson Hällefors LK 45:13,5
216 99 P-O Hvitfeldt Hammarby IF 45:23,2
217 100 Anders Bertebo Landstingets IF 45:31,5
218 101 Jonas Juhlin IF Start 45:37,6
219 102 Hans Karlsson Lillkyrka IF 45:44,0
220 103 Peter Gartz SE-Bankens IF 45:49,3
221 104 Rutger Skugge SE-Bankens IF 45:49,8
222 105 Ronny Särnholm Karlslunds IF 45:56,6
223 106 Torbjörn Karlsson Dickson PSC 45:57,1
224 107 Börje Pettersson Garphyttans IF 45:57,7
225 108 Sven Svensson Orresta IF 45:59,6
226 109 Sven Westergård Östra Almby 46:08,2
227 110 Hans Jerginge Vägverkets Fr.för 46:13,5
229 111 Bertil Gunnarsson Vretstorps IF 46:29,6
230 112 Kristina Elfvin Örebro AIK 46:33,6
231 113 Gabi Jansson Örebro AIK 46:35,7
232 114 Lennart Andersson Storådalens SK 46:46,5
233 115 Valter Jansson Vretstorp 46:48,3
235 116 Nils Lund Laxå OK 46:49,6
236 117 Rolf Johansson Sala 46:53,3
237 118 Inger Åhström Kvismaredalens IF 46:53,8
238 119 Urpo Salo Örebro 46:56,2
239 120 Kalle Koskilampi Stadstrycket Örebro 47:08,0
241 121 Stefan Henrysson Korpen flyger IF 47:11,7
244 122 Helene Gustafsson Gävle 47:19,8
245 123 Folke Lindström Karlslunds IF 47:27,5
248 124 Leif Kårelius Örebro 47:40,6
249 125 Christian Persson Dickson PSC 47:42,5
251 126 Kjell Sundqvist Brickebackens IF 47:47,8
252 127 Tage Karlsson Vretstorps IF 47:57,8
253 128 Jan Lindberg Kamewa IF 47:59,8
254 129 Yngve Jansson Eriksson Mönsterkort 48:00,9
255 130 Lennart Johansson Mariestads AIF 48:16,1
256 131 Anders Kindstrand I4 IF 48:16,8
257 132 Helena Pettersson Örebro 48:37,2
259 133 Roland Hjelm Bankdata IF 49:00,9
260 134 Bertil Karlsson OK Tor 49:08,1
261 135 Mauri Hyvönen Karlskoga Finska för. 49:33,0
262 136 Rauno Wall Karlskoga Finska för. 49:33,4
263 137 Tommy Berg Kumla 49:43,8
264 138 Marianne Carlsson Kumla 49:48,1
265 139 Lennart Johansson Ljusfallshammars SK 50:19,8



266 140 Lennart Nord Örebro 50:24,1
267 141 Berth Svedberg Örebro 51:36,4
268 142 Per Forsell Örebro 52:45,5
269 143 Arne Lundqvist Kumla SF 52:50,0
270 144 Malin Grimsell Fjugesta IF 53:22,3
271 145 Olle Möst Hällefors 53:52,0
272 146 Roger Odell Fjugesta 54:17,0
273 147 Lars Asplund Hällefors 55:07,2
274 148 Inger Zetterman Kvismaredalens IF 55:27,7
275 149 Rolf Törngren Örebro 55:31,8
276 150 Inger Edlund Örebro 55:39,3
277 151 Ove Andersson Kumla 55:50,7
278 152 Lars Åke Karlsson Örebro 55:52,5
279 153 Ingemar Alfredsson Örebro 56:06,9
280 154 Sven Evensjö Kumla 58:28,5

Samlad lista 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Klass Tid

1 1 Kjell-Arne Sjögren Glanshammars IF Män 30:41,4
2 2 Karl-Inge Nilsson Kvarnsvedens GoIF Män 30:48,2
3 3 Esa Kousko Högbo GIF Män 30:58,4
4 1 Nils-Erik Moss Ekshärads FI M35 31:38,6
5 4 Christer Skoog Enhörna IF Män 31:51,3
6 2 Sune Hedman SISU Forshaga M35 32:08,0
7 3 Anders Andersson Örebro AIK M35 32:28,7
8 1 Stig Jonsson Kisa SK M45 32:35,1
9 5 Steven Dietch Stockholm Män 32:37,7

10 1 Lars Pettersson Ekshärads FI M40 32:40,4
11 6 Torbjörn Palmberg HBK Runners Män 32:41,9
12 7 Markku Jäsperi Brevens IF Män 32:45,3
13 4 Sten Lundberg LGIF M35 32:47,3
14 8 Peter Virtanen Glanshammars IF Män 32:53,4
15 5 Leif Sjöberg IF Start M35 32:55,4
16 6 Frank Hellyes SISU Forshaga M35 33:01,2
17 9 Krister Jönsson Örebro AIK Män 33:02,8
18 10 Raimo Huhtakangas Granbergsdals IF Män 33:27,2
19 11 Pekka Romppainen IF Hagen Män 33:29,4
20 7 Roland Thörn Örebro AIK M35 33:38,3
21 2 Armas Tamminen IK Westmannia M40 33:46,8
22 3 Björn-Erik Frantzén Åsbro GoIF M40 33:52,5
23 8 Bengt Axelsson Målilla-Mörunda SK M35 33:59,1
24 12 Christer Johansson Glanshammars IF Män 34:02,5
25 13 Torbjörn Jansson Fjugesta IF Män 34:03,7
26 14 Björn Robinsson Granbergsdals IF Män 34:05,6
27 4 Kennet Spärrfelt LFIF M40 34:10,3
28 15 Jesper Johansson LGIF Män 34:10,7
29 9 Christer Lilja Granbergsdals IF M35 34:13,2
30 16 Lars Karlsson OK Tor Män 34:32,2
31 10 Tauno Mertala Örebro M35 34:32,8
32 17 Roger Thomasson IF Göta Fritid Män 34:40,2



33 18 Thomas Eriksson Brevens IF Män 34:51,4
34 19 Rolf-Arne Bornebratt IFK Skövde Män 34:53,6
35 11 Staffan Häggeborn Västerås FI M35 34:55,8
36 1 Lasse Höög IFK Lindesberg Motion 34:56,9
37 20 Lars Pettersson IF Kville Män 34:57,4
38 12 Miguel Martinez Örebro AIK M35 34:57,9
39 1 Jutta Pedersen Enhörna IF Kvinnor 34:58,3
40 21 Patrik Andersson LGIF Män 34:58,7
41 2 Anders Höög IFK Lindesberg M45 35:00,6
42 5 Anders Jonsson Hovsta IF M40 35:03,1
43 6 Lennart Larsson Örebro AIK M40 35:25,9
44 22 Lars Andersson Storådalens SK Män 35:27,8
45 23 Lennart Persson Bråtens IK Män 35:29,9
46 24 Anders Kåhre LGIF Män 35:30,5
47 25 Anders Wiberg Örebro AIK Män 35:32,8
48 26 Björn Nordvall I3 IF Män 35:37,1
49 27 Thony Sundberg Örebro AIK Män 35:38,3
50 7 Simon Grönros Örebro AIK M40 35:38,9
51 13 Tony Larsson Örebro AIK M35 35:39,4
52 2 Christer Öholm Närkes Kils SK Motion 35:40,0
53 14 Markku Ojala Granbergsdals IF M35 35:41,5
54 3 Stig Himberg Täby LLK M45 35:44,2
55 28 Bosse Blomstedt Brevens IF Män 35:47,6
56 8 Lasse Boquist SLK Oxelösund M40 36:03,8
57 3 Pontus Andersson Garphyttans IF Motion 36:07,7
58 4 Lennart Bergner Örebro AIK M45 36:09,6
59 4 Peter Ohlsson Lesjöfors Jogging Motion 36:12,0
60 5 Gösta Carlsson KFUM Örebro M45 36:16,3
61 5 Sören Wessman Frövi IK Motion 36:19,2
62 6 Stig Holm Tibro AIK M45 36:19,5
63 7 Per Ljungström Hasselfors GoIF M45 36:23,3
64 6 Inge Stolpe Lesjöfors Jogging Motion 36:24,5
65 29 Kjell Svensson Örebro AIK Män 36:26,2
66 30 Björn Svensson Kisa SK Män 36:30,2
67 7 Peter Comét IFK Nora Motion 36:33,2
68 31 Bengt Karlsson Hällefors LK Män 36:35,5
69 9 Jan Malmberg Örebro AIK M40 36:40,3
70 8 Jan Göransson SLK Oxelösund M45 36:47,8
71 32 Michael Juslin Glanshammars IF Män 36:52,5
72 9 Arne Evertsson Storådalens SK M45 36:54,0
73 33 Kennet Karlsson Örebro AIK Män 36:57,6
74 1 Lennart Svensson Sommenbygdens SK M50 36:58,1
75 15 Lars-Inge Wixner Örebro AIK M35 36:59,3
76 34 Thomas Svensson Glanshammars IF Män 37:00,8
77 10 Markku Lehti Granbergsdals IF M40 37:05,7
78 35 Conny Johansson Tibro AIK Män 37:14,4
79 2 Pia Westin IF Göta Fritid Kvinnor 37:15,9
80 8 Jack Frejd Frövi IK Motion 37:25,5
81 9 Anders Wilhelmsson Pålsboda GoIF Motion 37:28,0
82 2 Jan-Olov Schagerström Örebro AIK M50 37:31,5



83 11 Christer Åström Örebro AIK M40 37:33,5
84 12 Antti Korhonen Västerås FI M40 37:37,1
85 10 Anders Larsson Östansjö SK Motion 37:38,2
86 11 Gunnar Bengtsson Göteborg Motion 37:39,9
87 36 Richard Thorsson I3 IF Män 37:41,0
88 12 Olle Jakobsson Örebro AIK Motion 37:44,4
89 3 Evert Moberg IF Göta Fritid M50 37:45,3
90 37 Göran Fagerström Brevens IF Män 37:45,8
91 13 Gunnar Eriksson Dickson PSC Motion 37:46,5
92 3 Charlotte Nilsson IF Start Kvinnor 37:47,8
93 38 Jyrki Kujansuu I3 IF Män 37:50,1
94 16 Lennart Nilsson Örebro AIK M35 37:53,1
95 14 Jörgen Jansson Strömtorps IK Motion 38:00,3
96 15 Peter Wiker Hällefors LK Motion 38:01,6
97 16 Åke Jansson Hällefors LK Motion 38:02,5
98 17 Jan-Olov Håkansson Glanshammars IF Motion 38:03,3
99 4 Beatris Bjarne Enhörna IF Kvinnor 38:04,7

100 17 Rolf Johansson Örebro AIK M35 38:07,8
101 18 Östen Johansson Lesjöfors Jogging Motion 38:09,3
102 4 Göte Ivarsson IF Tivo Karlsborg M50 38:10,5
103 19 Göte Hellström Vägverkets Fr.för Motion 38:13,1
104 5 Kestin Wålén IFK Likenäs Kvinnor 38:16,6
105 20 Lars Granstedt Karlslunds IF Motion 38:19,5
106 21 Weine Fredriksson Garphyttans IF Motion 38:43,0
107 18 Kronje Alfredsson IF Göta Fritid M35 38:47,5
108 6 Åsa Olsson Örebro Kvinnor 38:50,5
109 22 Tomas Lindström Frövi Taxi Motion 38:59,0
110 5 Sven Johansson Tibro AIK M50 39:00,8
111 23 Willy Marolt BK Kelly Motion 39:02,5
112 24 Thomas Johansson Hereford RC Motion 39:02,9
113 39 Jonas Eriksson Kumla SF Män 39:04,9
114 1 Berit Nordh Degerfors IF K35 39:05,4
115 19 Markku Nurmelä Lesjöfors Jogging M35 39:06,5
116 25 Fredrik Andersson Kopparbergs IF Motion 39:09,6
117 13 Bo H Gustavsson Örebro AIK M40 39:10,8
118 26 Stig Bystedt Hällefors LK Motion 39:14,8
119 40 Jonny Sten Västerås FIF Män 39:15,9
120 41 Jens Wegelius Örebro AIK Män 39:18,0
121 27 Åke Hansson Garphyttans IF Motion 39:22,3
122 28 Karl-Gunnar Agartsson Hardemo Motion 39:30,6
123 29 Magnus Brolin Vintrosa Motion 39:32,9
124 14 Sune Carlsson Brevens IF M40 39:34,8
125 2 Taina Lötjönen IF Västerås K35 39:36,1
126 30 Sören Hedberg Hedemora Skidor Motion 39:39,4
127 31 Gunnar Törnqvist Garphyttans IF Motion 39:40,7
128 32 Ludvig Suchomel Tibro Motion 39:42,1
129 6 Agne Wallin Örebro AIK M50 39:44,4
130 33 Torgny Elofsson SLK Oxelösund Motion 39:45,1
131 34 Hans Wirén Örebro Motion 39:49,8
132 35 Sven Pettersson Kumla SF Motion 40:05,2



133 36 Björn Krönerth Hagaby GoIF Motion 40:09,7
134 15 Rune Gustavsson Kisa SK M40 40:16,8
135 37 Mats Welander Örebro Motion 40:18,6
136 1 Bengt Persson Motala AIF M60 40:21,6
137 10 Rune Samuelsson Kisa SK M45 40:22,6
138 38 Jan Larsson Hällefors LK Motion 40:23,3
139 39 Greger Arvidsson Storådalens SK Motion 40:27,2
140 40 Kenneth Kjellström Hardemo Motion 40:29,7
141 2 Gunnar Blomkvist IF Start M60 40:34,1
142 7 Sofie Myhrman Strömtorps IK Kvinnor 40:41,4
143 41 Leif Holm Stiftelsen HB Motion 40:44,6
144 7 Seved Elofsson GoIF Tjalve Norrköping M50 40:51,4
145 42 Magnus Juhlin IF Start Motion 40:53,1
146 43 Reino Puhakka Granbergsdal Motion 40:54,1
147 44 Lennart Tomasson SK Örnen Motion 40:55,1
148 45 Roger Ekdahl IFK Lindesberg Motion 40:55,9
149 46 Jan Nässén Hällefors RC Motion 40:56,7
150 47 Åke Karlsson FFV AIF Motion 40:57,9
151 48 Lars Lundqvist SJ Örebro Motion 41:00,9
152 49 Torbjörn Evaldsson IFK Nora Motion 41:02,2
153 16 Per Bergman Örebro AIK M40 41:04,6
154 50 Göte Andersson Lesjöfors Jogging Motion 41:05,2
155 8 Bengt Nyberg Örebro AIK M50 41:06,5
156 1 Birgitta Jansson Storådalens SK K45 41:08,2
157 3 Torsten Svensson Sommenbygdens SK M60 41:12,5
158 51 Peter Bjuhr Örebro AIK Motion 41:14,5
159 4 Georg Samuelsson SK Ringen Lotorp M60 41:16,3
160 52 Tommy Persson Karlslunds IF Motion 41:21,6
161 8 Kristina Karlsson Bie GoIF Kvinnor 41:25,3
162 3 Monica Andersson IF Kville K35 41:27,6
163 53 Sören Asplund Örebro Motion 41:29,1
164 54 Ulf Carlsson Kumla SF Motion 41:36,8
165 55 Fredrick Djupström Korpen flyger IF Motion 41:37,6
166 56 Göte Andersson Garphyttans IF Motion 41:41,8
167 57 Bengt Sternefors Järnvägsmännens IF Motion 41:42,5
168 58 Anders Nygren Motala Motion 41:49,5
169 59 Oiva Kuukasjärvi Glanshammars IF Motion 41:54,7
170 60 Lasse Eriksson Högbo GIF Motion 41:57,6
171 61 Glenn Johansson Gävle Motion 42:00,9
172 62 Roland Bernhardsson Hallsberg Motion 42:03,1
173 63 Thomas Brehmer Örebro Motion 42:06,9
174 64 Peter Eriksson ISB Motion 42:07,7
175 65 Kjell Karlsson Kumla SF Motion 42:11,6
176 42 Mikael von Elern I3 IF Män 42:13,7
177 66 Henrik Nerpin I3 IF Motion 42:16,3
178 43 Mattias Gullander OK Vivill Män 42:18,6
179 67 Claes G Jernberg Örebro Motion 42:30,2
180 68 Sven-Erik Bergendahl Kvismaredalens IF Motion 42:32,5
181 69 Jaako Massinen Kamewa IF Motion 42:40,0
182 70 Odd Ressem Hällefors LK Motion 42:44,9



183 4 Ann-Britt Eriksson Örebro AIK K35 42:49,6
184 71 Lennart Jönsson Hallsberg Motion 42:54,1
185 72 Roland Wirén Örebro Motion 43:02,1
186 5 Thage Pehrsson Motala AIF M60 43:11,0
187 73 Bengt Dennevi Sköllersta Motion 43:11,9
188 74 Herje Fahlén Kumla Motion 43:15,6
189 75 Perry Eriksson Örebro Motion 43:18,9
190 76 Sven Karlsson Karlskoga Motion 43:24,9
191 9 Eva Annerbrant Högbo GIF Kvinnor 43:27,2
192 77 Kimmo Brandt Stratos IF Motion 43:28,4
193 78 Håkan Flodin Asea Skandia PF Motion 43:31,4
194 79 Dag Renstrand KFUM Örebro Motion 43:32,5
195 80 Lennart Karlsson Brevens IF Motion 43:40,1
196 44 Peter Andersson IF Start Män 43:43,7
197 81 Karl-Gunnar Andersson Samhall/WMP IF Motion 43:44,3
198 82 Tommy Brewitz SLK Oxelösund Motion 43:45,9
199 83 Anders Ejnar LGIF Motion 43:53,3
200 84 Lars-Eric Gustafsson Örebro Motion 43:59,5
201 85 Thomas Johansson SLK Oxelösund Motion 44:04,4
202 10 Åse Raske IFK Skövde Kvinnor 44:08,3
203 86 Lars Ekström Garphyttans IF Motion 44:21,5
204 87 Arvid Grindheim ÖSIF Motion 44:25,2
205 88 Arne Nytting Örebro Motion 44:25,7
206 89 Anders Göransson Karlslunds IF Motion 44:30,1
207 90 Sten-Åke Andersson Brevens IF Motion 44:32,3
208 91 Conny Granath Arboga SK Motion 44:37,8
209 92 Torsten Bergsten Garphyttans IF Motion 44:40,7
210 93 Leif Eriksson SLK Oxelösund Motion 44:42,5
211 94 Wilhelm Sjögren Lesjöfors Jogging Motion 44:57,8
212 95 Rose Marie Enmalm Multi Signal IF Motion 45:01,7
213 96 Georg Dawidsson Vretstorps IF Motion 45:03,2
214 97 Michael Busk Örebro Motion 45:06,1
215 98 K-E Jansson Hällefors LK Motion 45:13,5
216 99 P-O Hvitfeldt Hammarby IF Motion 45:23,2
217 100 Anders Bertebo Landstingets IF Motion 45:31,5
218 101 Jonas Juhlin IF Start Motion 45:37,6
219 102 Hans Karlsson Lillkyrka IF Motion 45:44,0
220 103 Peter Gartz SE-Bankens IF Motion 45:49,3
221 104 Rutger Skugge SE-Bankens IF Motion 45:49,8
222 105 Ronny Särnholm Karlslunds IF Motion 45:56,6
223 106 Torbjörn Karlsson Dickson PSC Motion 45:57,1
224 107 Börje Pettersson Garphyttans IF Motion 45:57,7
225 108 Sven Svensson Orresta IF Motion 45:59,6
226 109 Sven Westergård Östra Almby Motion 46:08,2
227 110 Hans Jerginge Vägverkets Fr.för Motion 46:13,5
228 6 Bernt Wigert Motala AIF M60 46:14,9
229 111 Bertil Gunnarsson Vretstorps IF Motion 46:29,6
230 112 Kristina Elfvin Örebro AIK Motion 46:33,6
231 113 Gabi Jansson Örebro AIK Motion 46:35,7
232 114 Lennart Andersson Storådalens SK Motion 46:46,5



233 115 Valter Jansson Vretstorp Motion 46:48,3
234 11 Lotta Schagerström Örebro AIK Kvinnor 46:48,9
235 116 Nils Lund Laxå OK Motion 46:49,6
236 117 Rolf Johansson Sala Motion 46:53,3
237 118 Inger Åhström Kvismaredalens IF Motion 46:53,8
238 119 Urpo Salo Örebro Motion 46:56,2
239 120 Kalle Koskilampi Stadstrycket Örebro Motion 47:08,0
240 7 Eskil Karlsson Lesjöfors Jogging M60 47:08,7
241 121 Stefan Henrysson Korpen flyger IF Motion 47:11,7
242 8 Arne Larsson Örebro AIK M60 47:13,6
243 45 Håkan Jonsson Örebro AIK Män 47:18,3
244 122 Helene Gustafsson Gävle Motion 47:19,8
245 123 Folke Lindström Karlslunds IF Motion 47:27,5
246 2 Barbro Wiberg Örebro AIK K45 47:32,7
247 12 Annelie Eriksson Örebro AIK Kvinnor 47:36,6
248 124 Leif Kårelius Örebro Motion 47:40,6
249 125 Christian Persson Dickson PSC Motion 47:42,5
250 5 Rose-Marie Hjalmarsson Örebro AIK K35 47:46,0
251 126 Kjell Sundqvist Brickebackens IF Motion 47:47,8
252 127 Tage Karlsson Vretstorps IF Motion 47:57,8
253 128 Jan Lindberg Kamewa IF Motion 47:59,8
254 129 Yngve Jansson Eriksson Mönsterkort Motion 48:00,9
255 130 Lennart Johansson Mariestads AIF Motion 48:16,1
256 131 Anders Kindstrand I4 IF Motion 48:16,8
257 132 Helena Pettersson Örebro Motion 48:37,2
258 6 Vuokko Vatikainen Nobel Fritid K35 48:45,1
259 133 Roland Hjelm Bankdata IF Motion 49:00,9
260 134 Bertil Karlsson OK Tor Motion 49:08,1
261 135 Mauri Hyvönen Karlskoga Finska för. Motion 49:33,0
262 136 Rauno Wall Karlskoga Finska för. Motion 49:33,4
263 137 Tommy Berg Kumla Motion 49:43,8
264 138 Marianne Carlsson Kumla Motion 49:48,1
265 139 Lennart Johansson Ljusfallshammars SK Motion 50:19,8
266 140 Lennart Nord Örebro Motion 50:24,1
267 141 Berth Svedberg Örebro Motion 51:36,4
268 142 Per Forsell Örebro Motion 52:45,5
269 143 Arne Lundqvist Kumla SF Motion 52:50,0
270 144 Malin Grimsell Fjugesta IF Motion 53:22,3
271 145 Olle Möst Hällefors Motion 53:52,0
272 146 Roger Odell Fjugesta Motion 54:17,0
273 147 Lars Asplund Hällefors Motion 55:07,2
274 148 Inger Zetterman Kvismaredalens IF Motion 55:27,7
275 149 Rolf Törngren Örebro Motion 55:31,8
276 150 Inger Edlund Örebro Motion 55:39,3
277 151 Ove Andersson Kumla Motion 55:50,7
278 152 Lars Åke Karlsson Örebro Motion 55:52,5
279 153 Ingemar Alfredsson Örebro Motion 56:06,9
280 154 Sven Evensjö Kumla Motion 58:28,5

P16 5 km



Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid
3 1 Anders Lindkvist Almby IK 18:42,6
4 2 Alexander Jansa Ludvika FFI 18:57,5
6 3 Erik Kalén Skeninge IK 19:20,1
7 4 Magnus Nilsson LGIF 19:25,6
9 5 Per Håstlund Almby IK 19:47,1

10 6 Stefan Carlsson Kumla SF 19:53,3
11 7 Claes Göran Eriksson Karlslunds IF 20:07,5
15 8 Johan Enmalm Kumla SF 20:37,3
16 9 Gustaf Jonsson Hovsta 20:40,5
22 10 Klas Kindstrand LGIF 22:38,0
23 11 Daniel Martinez Örebro AIK 23:11,1

F16 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

5 1 Annika Fasth LGIF 19:07,0
8 2 Mona Lauermann KFUM Örebro 19:38,7

12 3 Gunnel Schütz LGIF 20:14,8
13 4 Maria Gustavsson Kisa SK 20:21,9
14 5 Marit Karlsson Åsbro GoIF 20:23,9
20 6 Anna Grenestam Finspångs AIK 21:54,1
42 7 Agneta Asplund IF Start 28:46,3

Motion 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

1 1 Lars Jönsson Örebro AIK 18:12,6
2 2 Rickard Ahlberg Örebro 18:32,3

17 3 Kristin Andersson Garphyttans IF 21:29,5
18 4 Stig Pettersson Östansjö SK 21:30,7
19 5 Mathias Pettersson Kumla SF 21:37,4
21 6 Annelie Karlsson Åsbro GoIF 22:36,8
24 7 Jonas Eriksson Brevens IF 23:19,9
25 8 Mattias Claesson Kumla SF 23:24,4
26 9 Hans Claesson Kumla SF 23:24,7
27 10 Eva-Marie Eriksson Brevens IF 23:32,5
28 11 Sune Nilsson Fjugesta 23:41,9
29 12 Tomas Nydén Örebro 24:32,3
30 13 Lena Bergman Garphyttans IF 25:14,5
31 14 Eva Rysén Brevens IF 25:29,2
32 15 Susanne Karlsson Glanshammars IF 25:35,3
33 16 Fredrik Carlsson Kumla SF 26:23,1
34 17 Camilla Pettersson Kumla SF 26:27,1
35 18 Gunnar Hagell Kamewa IF 26:39,8
36 19 Marianne Fahlén Kumla 27:14,3
37 20 Mats Bergman Garphyttans IF 27:30,8
38 21 Per Widlund Ekonomitryck 28:07,6
39 22 Ilona Enmalm Kumla SF 28:13,8
40 23 Göran Althoff Örebro AIK 28:16,2
41 24 Britta Larsson Ekonomitryck 28:45,9



43 25 Göran Hjälm Örebro 29:15,1
44 26 Anna Palm Vintrosa IS 29:20,8
45 27 Britt-Marie Lundahl Örebro 29:39,0
46 28 Ulla-Mai Axelsson Målilla-Mörunda SK 29:39,7
47 29 Per-Olof Holm Örebro 30:02,5
48 30 Stig Boman Axbergs IF 30:37,5
49 31 Eva-Britt Persson Örebro 33:46,4
50 32 Eva Perninge Örebro 33:47,3

Samlad lista 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Klass Tid

1 1 Lars Jönsson Örebro AIK Motion 18:12,6
2 2 Rickard Ahlberg Örebro Motion 18:32,3
3 1 Anders Lindkvist Almby IK P16 18:42,6
4 2 Alexander Jansa Ludvika FFI P16 18:57,5
5 1 Annika Fasth LGIF F16 19:07,0
6 3 Erik Kalén Skeninge IK P16 19:20,1
7 4 Magnus Nilsson LGIF P16 19:25,6
8 2 Mona Lauermann KFUM Örebro F16 19:38,7
9 5 Per Håstlund Almby IK P16 19:47,1

10 6 Stefan Carlsson Kumla SF P16 19:53,3
11 7 Claes Göran Eriksson Karlslunds IF P16 20:07,5
12 3 Gunnel Schütz LGIF F16 20:14,8
13 4 Maria Gustavsson Kisa SK F16 20:21,9
14 5 Marit Karlsson Åsbro GoIF F16 20:23,9
15 8 Johan Enmalm Kumla SF P16 20:37,3
16 9 Gustaf Jonsson Hovsta P16 20:40,5
17 3 Kristin Andersson Garphyttans IF Motion 21:29,5
18 4 Stig Pettersson Östansjö SK Motion 21:30,7
19 5 Mathias Pettersson Kumla SF Motion 21:37,4
20 6 Anna Grenestam Finspångs AIK F16 21:54,1
21 6 Annelie Karlsson Åsbro GoIF Motion 22:36,8
22 10 Klas Kindstrand LGIF P16 22:38,0
23 11 Daniel Martinez Örebro AIK P16 23:11,1
24 7 Jonas Eriksson Brevens IF Motion 23:19,9
25 8 Mattias Claesson Kumla SF Motion 23:24,4
26 9 Hans Claesson Kumla SF Motion 23:24,7
27 10 Eva-Marie Eriksson Brevens IF Motion 23:32,5
28 11 Sune Nilsson Fjugesta Motion 23:41,9
29 12 Tomas Nydén Örebro Motion 24:32,3
30 13 Lena Bergman Garphyttans IF Motion 25:14,5
31 14 Eva Rysén Brevens IF Motion 25:29,2
32 15 Susanne Karlsson Glanshammars IF Motion 25:35,3
33 16 Fredrik Carlsson Kumla SF Motion 26:23,1
34 17 Camilla Pettersson Kumla SF Motion 26:27,1
35 18 Gunnar Hagell Kamewa IF Motion 26:39,8
36 19 Marianne Fahlén Kumla Motion 27:14,3
37 20 Mats Bergman Garphyttans IF Motion 27:30,8
38 21 Per Widlund Ekonomitryck Motion 28:07,6
39 22 Ilona Enmalm Kumla SF Motion 28:13,8



40 23 Göran Althoff Örebro AIK Motion 28:16,2
41 24 Britta Larsson Ekonomitryck Motion 28:45,9
42 7 Agneta Asplund IF Start F16 28:46,3
43 25 Göran Hjälm Örebro Motion 29:15,1
44 26 Anna Palm Vintrosa IS Motion 29:20,8
45 27 Britt-Marie Lundahl Örebro Motion 29:39,0
46 28 Ulla-Mai Axelsson Målilla-Mörunda SK Motion 29:39,7
47 29 Per-Olof Holm Örebro Motion 30:02,5
48 30 Stig Boman Axbergs IF Motion 30:37,5
49 31 Eva-Britt Persson Örebro Motion 33:46,4
50 32 Eva Perninge Örebro Motion 33:47,3
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